
Sunday, March 18, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

65F Cloudy 76%H 9mphSSE
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 21 343   Jen Evangelista (M46) 16 M45-49     32:55.703 10:35.933:00 4.3012.6

2 22 990   Julian Evangelista (M14) 17 M10-14     32:55.202 10:35.833:00 4.8013.4

3 4 390   Jordan Payne (M27) 4 M25-29     22:51.559 7:21.523:00 8.445.1

4 14 345   Ryan Pogue (M46) 12 M45-49     27:19.044 8:47.627:30 10.969.3

5 28 697   Rosalyn Tippett (F45) 8 F45-49     37:52.179 12:11.337:40 12.185.8

6 27 106   Robert Simpson (M63) 20 M60-64     37:13.187 11:58.837:00 13.1910.3

7 20 097   Nathan Bruser (M46) 15 M45-49     28:14.006 9:05.228:00 14.014:02.3

8 9 010   Daniel Ernst (M54) 8 M50-54     26:00.604 8:22.325:45 15.606.2

9 7 784   Sarah Meyer (F41) 1 F40-44     25:17.737 8:08.525:00 17.7413.9

10 12 008   David Mask (M65) 10 M65-69     27:01.226 8:41.827:27 25.773.3

11 36 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 25 M65-69     46:29.155 14:57.746:00 29.1611.1

12 15 890   Jojo Montoya (F42) 3 F40-44     27:29.957 8:51.127:00 29.964.2

13 23 998   Betsy Palmer (F56) 6 F55-59     35:12.787 11:20.035:43 30.218.9

14 39 994   Ruben Saguil (M53) 28 M50-54     24:54.455 8:01.025:25 30.5425:22.3

15 13 864   Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 11 M50-54     27:23.078 8:48.928:00 36.922.6

16 1 896   Blair Casey (M31) 1 M30-34     22:25.008 7:12.921:45 40.011.3

17 11 040   Kim Andres (F65) 2 F65-69     26:50.813 8:38.526:04 46.812.4

18 10 060   Jaws Hansen (M57) 9 M55-59     26:16.850 8:27.527:05 48.150.2

19 5 184   Manav Shah (M33) 5 M30-34     23:43.540 7:38.224:33 49.463.4

20 2 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) 2 M55-59     22:50.033 7:21.022:00 50.030.0

21 6 193   Julio Lopez (M62) 6 M60-64     24:51.870 8:00.224:00 51.873.3

22 18 103   Campbell Tippett (F14) 5 F10-14     30:55.208 9:57.130:00 55.214.7

23 3 783   Charlie Meyer (M10) 3 M10-14     22:55.339 7:22.722:00 55.340.1

24 26 050   Chris Goins (M47) 19 M45-49     36:55.412 11:53.136:00 55.419.3

25 31 992   Daniel Briggs (M54) 22 M50-54     40:58.652 13:11.440:00 58.657.7

26 33 261   John Kramer (M56) 23 M55-59     34:21.512 11:03.533:21 60.518:19.6

27 25 044   Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49     36:54.724 11:52.935:47 67.729.9

28 8 222   Rich Weklar (M47) 7 M45-49     25:48.318 8:18.427:20 91.687.0

29 16 861   Rich Cronin (M50) 13 M50-54     28:49.352 9:16.627:10 99.353.0

30 17 265   Kuay Sullivan (F52) 4 F50-54     30:27.758 9:48.332:08 100.246.2

31 34 024   Carol Creech (F67) 11 F65-69     43:15.116 13:55.341:23 112.125.1

32 29 001   Dora Scarborough (F59) 9 F55-59     39:20.436 12:39.842:00 159.569.3

33 30 002   Robert Scarborough (M62) 21 M60-64     39:19.996 12:39.642:00 160.0010.9

34 32 993   Katrice Briggs (F47) 10 F45-49     41:01.837 13:12.445:00 238.168.3

35 19 012   Doug Waters (M53) 14 M50-54     31:27.098 10:07.425:00 387.106.5

36 24 782   Johnny Meyer (M8) 18 M01-09     35:33.728 11:26.829:00 393.730.0

37 35 896   Blair Casey (M31) [2] 24 M30-34     21:13.270 6:49.821:45 31.7322:26.3

38 37 117   Vijayan Nair (M55) [2] 26 M55-59     23:45.258 7:38.723:00 45.2624:03.9

39 38 193   Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 27 M60-64     25:08.535 8:05.626:00 51.4624:55.1

22 17 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 896 Blair Casey (M31) 1 M30-34 Carrollton     22:25.008 7:12.9   22:26.3081.3 40.01 57.8%

2 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) 2 M55-59 Plano     22:50.033 7:21.0   22:50.0440.0 50.03 67.3%

3 783 Charlie Meyer (M10) 3 M10-14 Coppell     22:55.339 7:22.7   22:55.4310.1 55.34 68.9%

4 390 Jordan Payne (M27) 4 M25-29 Dallas     22:51.559 7:21.5   22:56.6755.1 8.44 56.4%

5 184 Manav Shah (M33) 5 M30-34 Dallas     23:43.540 7:38.2   23:46.9643.4 49.46 55.0%

6 193 Julio Lopez (M62) 6 M60-64 Farmers Branch     24:51.870 8:00.2   24:55.1483.3 51.87 65.7%

7 784 Sarah Meyer (F41) 1 F40-44 Coppell     25:17.737 8:08.5   25:31.64013.9 17.74 61.0%

8 222 Rich Weklar (M47) 7 M45-49 Bartonville     25:48.318 8:18.4   25:55.2897.0 91.68 55.8%

9 010 Daniel Ernst (M54) 8 M50-54 Carrollton     26:00.604 8:22.3   26:06.8126.2 15.60 58.6%

10 060 Jaws Hansen (M57) 9 M55-59 Dallas     26:16.850 8:27.5   26:17.0560.2 48.15 59.5%

11 040 Kim Andres (F65) 2 F65-69 Irving     26:50.813 8:38.5   26:53.2012.4 46.81 77.5%

12 008 David Mask (M65) 10 M65-69 Lewisville     27:01.226 8:41.8   27:04.5543.3 25.77 62.1%

13 864 Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 11 M50-54 Arlington     27:23.078 8:48.9   27:25.6662.6 36.92 55.6%

14 345 Ryan Pogue (M46) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     27:19.044 8:47.6   27:28.3929.3 10.96 52.3%

15 890 Jojo Montoya (F42) 3 F40-44     27:29.957 8:51.1   27:34.1734.2 29.96 56.6%

16 861 Rich Cronin (M50) 13 M50-54 Arlington     28:49.352 9:16.6   28:52.3103.0 99.35 51.2%

17 265 Kuay Sullivan (F52) 4 F50-54 Coppell     30:27.758 9:48.3   30:33.9626.2 100.24 57.0%

18 103 Campbell Tippett (F14) 5 F10-14 Flower Mound     30:55.208 9:57.1   30:59.9104.7 55.21 50.8%

19 012 Doug Waters (M53) 14 M50-54 Carrollton     31:27.098 10:07.4   31:33.5876.5 387.10 48.0%

20 097 Nathan Bruser (M46) 15 M45-49 Coppell     28:14.006 9:05.2   32:16.2794:02.3 14.01 50.6%

21 343 Jen Evangelista (M46) 16 M45-49 Irving     32:55.703 10:35.9   33:08.29812.6 4.30 43.4%

22 990 Julian Evangelista (M14) 17 M10-14 Irving     32:55.202 10:35.8   33:08.58013.4 4.80 43.1%

23 998 Betsy Palmer (F56) 6 F55-59 Carrollton     35:12.787 11:20.0   35:21.6938.9 30.21 51.9%

24 782 Johnny Meyer (M8) 18 M01-09 Coppell     35:33.728 11:26.8   35:33.7460.0 393.73 47.9%

25 044 Amie Goins (F46) 7 F45-49 Garland     36:54.724 11:52.9   37:04.6289.9 67.72 43.7%

26 050 Chris Goins (M47) 19 M45-49 Garland     36:55.412 11:53.1   37:04.7209.3 55.41 39.0%

27 106 Robert Simpson (M63) 20 M60-64 Coppell     37:13.187 11:58.8   37:23.44910.3 13.19 44.3%

28 697 Rosalyn Tippett (F45) 8 F45-49 Flower Mound     37:52.179 12:11.3   37:57.9375.8 12.18 42.2%

29 001 Dora Scarborough (F59) 9 F55-59 Carrollton     39:20.436 12:39.8   39:29.7269.3 159.56 48.4%

30 002 Robert Scarborough (M62) 21 M60-64 Carrollton     39:19.996 12:39.6   39:30.85910.9 160.00 41.5%

31 992 Daniel Briggs (M54) 22 M50-54 Highland Village     40:58.652 13:11.4   41:06.3677.7 58.65 37.2%

32 993 Katrice Briggs (F47) 10 F45-49 Highland Village     41:01.837 13:12.4   41:10.1448.3 238.16 39.8%

33 261 John Kramer (M56) 23 M55-59 Plano     34:21.512 11:03.5   42:41.0878:19.6 60.51 45.1%

34 024 Carol Creech (F67) 11 F65-69 Plano     43:15.116 13:55.3   43:20.1995.1 112.12 49.6%

35 896 Blair Casey (M31) [2] 24 M30-34 Carrollton     21:13.270 6:49.8   43:39.58022:26.3 31.73 61.1%

36 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 25 M65-69 Carrollton     46:29.155 14:57.7   46:40.23011.1 29.16 37.5%

37 117 Vijayan Nair (M55) [2] 26 M55-59 Plano     23:45.258 7:38.7   47:49.12824:03.9 45.26 64.7%

38 193 Julio Lopez (M62) [2] 27 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:08.535 8:05.6   50:03.68324:55.1 51.46 64.9%

39 994 Ruben Saguil (M53) 28 M50-54 Carrollton     24:54.455 8:01.0   50:16.71425:22.3 30.54 60.7%

Average Finish Time: 30:37 Average Age Grade: 53.2%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


